2014, FINRA extended the time period 
in which the Commission must approve 
the proposed rule change, disapprove 
the proposed rule change, or institute 
proceedings to determine whether to 
approve or disapprove the proposed 
rule change to October 1, 2014. The 
Commission received three hundred 
sixteen (316) comment letters in 
response to the Notice of Filing.4 On 

September 30, 2014, the Commission 
received a letter from FINRA responding 
to the comment letters.5 On October 1, 
2014, the Commission issued an order 
to institute proceedings pursuant to